508367106 01/31/2024

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8414295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YONG WOON KIM	01/02/2024
SEO YEONG KANG	01/02/2024
SOO KIL KANG	01/02/2024
MIN GYOO PARK	01/02/2024
YOUNG MOO PARK	01/02/2024
MIN WOO SHIN	01/03/2024
JAE HWAN LEE	01/02/2024
JIN SEONG JANG	01/02/2024
SANG HWAN JO	01/04/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SK INNOVATION CO., LTD.
Street Address:	26, JONG-RO, JONGNO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	03188
Name:	SK GEO CENTRIC CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	SK GEO CENTRIC CO., LTD. 51, JONG-RO, JONGNO-GU
	·
Street Address:	51, JONG-RO, JONGNO-GU

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18427821

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

508367106

**Fax Number:** (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5713275450

**Email:** ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 066314 FRAME: 0271 Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP Address Line 1: 102 MAPLE AVE. E

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLUS/2314379/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEON WOO PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Keon Woo PARK/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=PLUS2314379US-Assignment#page1.tif source=PLUS2314379US-Assignment#page2.tif source=PLUS2314379US-Assignment#page3.tif source=PLUS2314379US-Assignment#page4.tif source=PLUS2314379US-Assignment#page5.tif source=PLUS2314379US-Assignment#page6.tif source=PLUS2314379US-Assignment#page7.tif source=PLUS2314379US-Assignment#page8.tif source=PLUS2314379US-Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 066314 FRAME: 0272

WHEREAS KIM, Yong Woon ,
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING REFINED HYDROCARBONS FROM WASTE PLASTIC
PYROLYSIS OIL ,
[X] said application being attached hereto;  [ ] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
AND WHEREAS SK INNOVATION CO., LTD. of 26, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 03188, Republic of Korea
and SK GEO CENTRIC CO., LTD. of 51, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03161, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof (i.e. divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), and in and to said invention and improvements ("invention") and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNOR (INVENTOR):
Signature: YONG WOON KIM Date: 02/JAN/2024
Printed or Typed Name: KIM, Yong Woon

Page 1 of 9

WHEREAS	KANG, Se	o Yeong	,
hereinafter referred to collectivel	y as the assignor and inventor, h	as invented a certain improvement re	lating to
METHOD AND SYSTEM PYROLYSIS OIL ,	FOR PRODUCING REFINED I	HYDROCARBONS FROM WASTE	PLASTIC
[X] said application being attache [ ] said application having been on [ ] the specification of which was Serial No, the United Sta	filed in the United States Patent, as Application Serial No(if applicable) as filed under the Patent Coopera	); ation Treaty on,	nd was amended
and SK GEO CENTRIC CO., I to as the assignee or applicant, is including any and all divisions ar	LTD. of 51, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, desirous of acquiring the entire and continuations thereof (i.e. divinvention and improvements ("in	signations, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 03188, Rep Seoul 03161, Republic of Korea, he right, title and interest in and to said isional, continuation, and continuation evention") and any and all patents whollongations thereof;	reinafter referred application, n-in-part
consideration paid by said assign assigns, sells and transfers to said and interest in and to said appli invention and any and all pate prolongations thereof; said assig said application, including any an which may be granted therefor, powers, privileges and advantage any and all such patents when g	nee to said assignor, the receipt of dissignee, and said assignee's sideation, including any and all dients which may be granted the gree, and said assignee's successed all divisions and continuation including any and all renewals, es in anywise arising from or appranted, including any and all resaid assignee's successors and a	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other portion of which is hereby acknowledged, saturcessors and assigns, the full and elivisions and continuations thereof, erefor, including any and all renewors and assigns, to have, hold, exerts thereof, and the said invention and reissues and prolongations thereof, opertaining thereto, for and during the mewals, reissues and prolongations the assigns, in as ample and beneficial assignment had not been made.	aid assignor hereby exclusive right, title and in and to said wals, reissues and cise and enjoy the any and all patents with all the rights, the term or terms of thereof, for the use
	g to the obtaining or to the assi	quest of said assignee, or said assignerting of said patents, including any	
	all divisions and continuations	er of Patents and Trademarks to issu thereof, to said assignee, and said as	
		ve-identified application was made ont inventor of a claimed invention in	
I hereby acknowledge that a by fine or imprisonment of not m	ny willful false statement made ore than five (5) years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable und	ler 18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNOR (INVENTOR):			
Signature: <u>Se o Yeo</u>	ong Kang		12024
Printed or Typed Name:	KANG, Se	o Yeong	

Page 2 of 9

WHEREAS	KANG, Soo Kil	, hereinafter
referred to collective	ely as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relatir	ng to
METHOD ANI PYROLYSIS OIL	D SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING REFINED HYDROCARBONS FROM V	WASTE PLASTIC
on	being attached hereto; having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, as Application Serial No	, and was amended
and SK GEO CENT to as the assignee or including any and all applications), and in	AS <u>SK INNOVATION CO., LTD. of 26, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 031 CRIC CO., LTD. of 51, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03161, Republic of Ko applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and I divisions and continuations thereof (i.e. divisional, continuation, and con and to said invention and improvements ("invention") and any and all pat luding any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;</u>	orea, hereinafter referred to said application, tinuation-in-part
consideration paid by assigns, sells and tra and interest in and to invention and any a prolongations thereo said application, including which may be granted powers, privileges and any and all such pat and benefit of said a	ITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and y said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled insters to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the fulto said application, including any and all divisions and continuations the and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and a off, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, ho luding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said inventified therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations the davantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and dients when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolong ssignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and benefuld have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made	dged, said assignor hereby ll and exclusive right, title hereof, and in and to said ll renewals, reissues and ld, exercise and enjoy the ion and any and all patents hereof, with all the rights, uring the term or terms of ations thereof, for the use ficial a manner as the said
AND said assig assigns, any and all reissues and prolong	mor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, includations thereof.	d assignee's successors or ling any and all renewals,
AND said assign said application, and and assigns, in accor-	nor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and dance herewith.	to issue Letters Patent on said assignee's successors
As an above-namede by me, and the	med inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventor.	made or authorized to be ation in the application.
I hereby acknow by fine or imprisonm	vledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishatent of not more than five (5) years, or both.	able under 18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNOR (INVE	NTOR):	
Signature:	Sook+1 Kany Date: 62	2/184/2024
Printed or Typed Na	me: KANG, Soo Kil	<del></del> .

Page 3 of 9

WHEREAS PARK, Min Gyoo,
reinafter referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING REFINED HYDROCARBONS FROM WASTE PLASTIC (ROLYSIS OIL .
said application being attached hereto;  said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on  as Application Serial No.  (if applicable);  the specification of which was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on  rial No.  the United States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS SK INNOVATION CO., LTD. of 26, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 03188, Republic of Korea d SK GEO CENTRIC CO., LTD. of 51, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03161, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, cluding any and all divisions and continuations thereof (i.e. divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part plications), and in and to said invention and improvements ("invention") and any and all patents which may be anted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable insideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby signs, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title dinterest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said vention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and plongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the id application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents nich may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, wers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of y and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the used benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said signor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or signs, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, issues and prolongations thereof.
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on id application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors d assigns, in accordance herewith.
As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be ade by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
SSIGNOR (INVENTOR):
gnature: Pork Win Gyov Date: 204-61-62
inted or Typed Name: PARK, Min Gyoo

Page 4 of 9

WHEREASPARK, Young Moo,
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING REFINED HYDROCARBONS FROM WASTE PLASTIC PYROLYSIS OIL ,
[X] said application being attached hereto;  [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
AND WHEREAS SK INNOVATION CO., LTD. of 26, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 03188, Republic of Korea and SK GEO CENTRIC CO., LTD. of 51, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03161, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof (i.e. divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), and in and to said invention and improvements ("invention") and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNOR (INVENTOR):
Signature: Now Park Date: Date: Date: Date:
Printed or Typed Name: PARK, Young Moo

Page 5 of 9

WHEREAS		!	SHIN, Min Woo			, hereinafter	
referred to collectively as the as	signor and inve						
METHOD AND SYSTEM	FOR PRODU	CING F	REFINED HYDR	OCARBONS I	FROM WAS	TE PLASTIC	
PYROLYSIS OIL ,							
[X] said application being attach [ ] said application having beer	n filed in the Ut , as Applic	ation S	erial No.		,	and was amend	led
on	C1 1 1	(if	applicable);				
Serial No, the United St	as filed under t ates of America	ne Pate a being	designated.	reaty on		A	
AND WHEREAS SK INN and SK GEO CENTRIC CO., to as the assignee or applicant, including any and all divisions a applications), and in and to said granted therefor, including any a	LTD. of 51, Jo s desirous of ac and continuation invention and i	ng-ro quiring ns there improve	Jongno-gu, Seoul the entire right, to of (i.e. divisional, ements ("invention	03161, Republitle and interest, continuation, n") and any and	ic of Korea , t in and to sai and continua	hereinafter referred id application, tion-in-part	đ
NOW THIS WITNESSET consideration paid by said assig assigns, sells and transfers to sa and interest in and to said appinvention and any and all pat prolongations thereof; said assigned application, including any awhich may be granted therefor, powers, privileges and advantage any and all such patents when a gand benefit of said assignee, and assignor might or could have he	nee to said assid assignee, and lication, includents which magnee, and said and all divisions including any ges in anywise granted, including said assignee'	ignor, to describe a said a sa	he receipt of which assignee's succession and all division granted therefor, ee's successors and antinuations there I renewals, reissue from or appertain and all renewals essors and assigns.	ch is hereby accors and assigns and continuation including any dissigns, to hof, and the saides and prolonghing thereto, for reissues and in as ample as	knowledged, s, the full and ations thereon y and all remaye, hold, exit invention are ations thereon and during prolongation and beneficial	said assignor here d exclusive right, ti f, and in and to so newals, reissues a kercise and enjoy of and any and all pate of, with all the right the term or terms s thereof, for the	eby itle aid and the nts of use
AND said assignor hereby assigns, any and all acts relatir reissues and prolongations there	ig to the obtain	orm, up ning or	oon the request o to the asserting	f said assignee of said patents	; or said ass ; including a	ignee's successors iny and all renewa	or ıls,
AND said assignor authoriz said application, and on any and and assigns, in accordance herev	l all divisions a	s the Co	ommissioner of P tinuations thereof	atents and Trac , to said assign	demarks to is nee, and said	sue Letters Patent assignee's success	on
As an above-named invented made by me, and that I am the o	or, I hereby de riginal inventor	clare the	nat the above-iden original joint inve	itified applicati	ion was made ed invention i	e or authorized to in the application.	be
I hereby acknowledge that by fine or imprisonment of not r	any willful fals nore than five (	se stater (5) year	nent made in this s, or both.	declaration is	punishable u	ınder 18 U.S.C. 10	01
ASSIGNOR (INVENTOR):							
Signature:	shin	MÍK	Woo	Dat	e: <u>03/</u>	/ Jun/ 2024	;
Printed or Typed Name:		5	SHIN, Min Woo				

Page 6 of 9

WHEREAS	LEE, Ja	ae Hwa <u>n</u>	, hereinafter
referred to collectively as t	he assignor and inventor, has inven		
METHOD AND SYS PYROLYSIS OIL	TEM FOR PRODUCING REFINE	D HYDROCARBONS FRO	OM WASTE PLASTIC
on	attached hereto; g been filed in the United States Pat, as Application Serial No(if applica ich was filed under the Patent Coop ed States of America being designa	ble); peration Treaty on	and was amended
and SK GEO CENTRIC to as the assignee or applic including any and all divisi applications), and in and to	INNOVATION CO., LTD. of 26 CO., LTD. of 51, Jong-ro, Jongno- ant, is desirous of acquiring the entions and continuations thereof (i.e. as aid invention and improvements (any and all renewals, reissues and	gu, Seoul 03161, Republic o ire right, title and interest in divisional, continuation, and ("invention") and any and all	f Korea, hereinafter referred and to said application, continuation-in-part
consideration paid by said assigns, sells and transfers and interest in and to said invention and any and al prolongations thereof; said application, including which may be granted there powers, privileges and advany and all such patents wand benefit of said assigne	assignee to said assignor, the receito said assignee, and said assignee to said assignee, and said assignee all application, including any and all patents which may be granted assignee, and said assignee's successor, including any and all renewal and all divisions and continuate for, including any and all renewal and assignee, in anywise arising from or when granted, including any and all e, and said assignee's successors are we held and enjoyed the same, if this	ipt of which is hereby acknot's successors and assigns, the ll divisions and continuation therefor, including any arcessors and assigns, to have ions thereof, and the said invals, reissues and prolongation appertaining thereto, for an l renewals, reissues and prolond assigns, in as ample and be	ewledged, said assignor hereby the full and exclusive right, title as thereof, and in and to said and all renewals, reissues and and, hold, exercise and enjoy the vention and any and all patents and during the term or terms of longations thereof, for the use peneficial a manner as the said
	ereby agrees to perform, upon the relating to the obtaining or to the thereof.		
AND said assignor au said application, and on an and assigns, in accordance	thorizes and requests the Commissing and all divisions and continuation herewith.	ioner of Patents and Tradem ns thereof, to said assignee,	arks to issue Letters Patent or and said assignee's successors
As an above-named in made by me, and that I am	nventor, I hereby declare that the a the original inventor or an original	bove-identified application joint inventor of a claimed in	was made or authorized to be nvention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge by fine or imprisonment of	that any willful false statement ma not more than five (5) years, or bot	ade in this declaration is pun th.	nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNOR (INVENTOR,	):		
Signature: Tae H	wan Lee	Date: _	02/Jan/2024
Printed or Typed Name:	LEE, J	ne Hwan	

WHEREAS	JA	NG, Jin Seong		<del>,</del>
hereinafter referred to collec	tively as the assignor and in	ventor, has invented a co	ertain improvement rel	ating to
METHOD AND SYST PYROLYSIS OIL ,	EM FOR PRODUCING RE	FINED HYDROCARB	ONS FROM WASTE	<u>PLASTIC</u>
[X] said application being at [ ] said application having being and application having being at the specification of which serial No, the Unite	been filed in the United State, as Application Seri(if application Seri(if application Seri(if application Series Patent	al No oplicable); Cooperation Treaty on	, ar	nd was amended
AND WHEREAS SK I and SK GEO CENTRIC C to as the assignee or applicationluding any and all division applications), and in and to segranted therefor, including a	nt, is desirous of acquiring the ns and continuations thereof said invention and improvem	ngno-gu, Seoul 03161, F ne entire right, title and i (i.e. divisional, continu- tents ("invention") and a	Republic of Korea, her interest in and to said a nation, and continuation any and all patents which	einafter referred pplication, i-in-part
NOW THIS WITNESS consideration paid by said a assigns, sells and transfers to and interest in and to said invention and any and all prolongations thereof; said application, including a which may be granted there powers, privileges and adva any and all such patents whand benefit of said assignee, assignor might or could have	o said assignee, and said ass application, including any a patents which may be gra assignee, and said assignee! ny and all divisions and cont efor, including any and all rantages in anywise arising frantages in anywise arising any a and said assignee's successions.	receipt of which is her signee's successors and a and all divisions and co- anted therefor, including s successors and assignationations thereof, and the enewals, reissues and portion or appertaining there and all renewals, reissues ors and assigns, in as ar	reby acknowledged, sai assigns, the full and ex continuations thereof, a ing any and all renew is, to have, hold, exerc the said invention and a prolongations thereof, vereto, for and during the es and prolongations the imple and beneficial an	d assignor hereby clusive right, title and in and to said als, reissues and eise and enjoy the any and all patents with all the rights, a term or terms of the use
AND said assignor her assigns, any and all acts re reissues and prolongations the	eby agrees to perform, upor lating to the obtaining or to nereof.	n the request of said as the asserting of said p	ssignee, or said assigne patents, including any	ee's successors or and all renewals,
AND said assignor auth said application, and on any and assigns, in accordance h	norizes and requests the Com and all divisions and contin erewith.	nmissioner of Patents ar quations thereof, to said	nd Trademarks to issue assignee, and said ass	Letters Patent on ignee's successors
As an above-named invinade by me, and that I am the	ventor, I hereby declare that ne original inventor or an ori	the above-identified agginal joint inventor of a	oplication was made or claimed invention in t	r authorized to be he application.
I hereby acknowledge t by fine or imprisonment of r	hat any willful false statement of more than five (5) years,	ent made in this declarator both.	tion is punishable unde	er 18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNOR (INVENTOR):		· . ·		
Signature: <u>Jin se</u>	ony Janz		Date: <u>סְלַּ</u> , Jַּמֵּחַ	2024
Printed or Typed Name:	JA	NG, Jin Seong		

WHEREAS	JO, Sang	Hwan	, hereinafter
referred to collectively as	the assignor and inventor, has invente		
METHOD AND SY PYROLYSIS OIL	STEM FOR PRODUCING REFINED	) HYDROCARBONS FROM WA	ASTE PLASTIC
on of the specification of w	g attached hereto; ng been filed in the United States Pater , as Application Serial No. (if applicab which was filed under the Patent Coope nited States of America being designate	le); eration Treaty on	_, and was amended
and SK GEO CENTRIC to as the assignee or appl including any and all divi applications), and in and	K INNOVATION CO., LTD. of 26, CO., LTD. of 51, Jong-ro, Jongno-guicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire isions and continuations thereof (i.e. ditto said invention and improvements ("g any and all renewals, reissues and provention and provent	u, Seoul 03161, Republic of Kores e right, title and interest in and to ivisional, continuation, and contin- invention") and any and all patent	a, hereinafter referred said application, uation-in-part
consideration paid by sai assigns, sells and transfer and interest in and to sa invention and any and prolongations thereof; sa said application, includin which may be granted the powers, privileges and ac- any and all such patents and benefit of said assign	ESSETH, that for and in consideration disassignee to said assignor, the receip is to said assignee, and said assignee's aid application, including any and all all patents which may be granted aid assignee, and said assignee's succeig any and all divisions and continuation therefor, including any and all renewal divantages in anywise arising from or when granted, including any and all thee, and said assignee's successors and have held and enjoyed the same, if this	at of which is hereby acknowledges successors and assigns, the full a divisions and continuations theretherefor, including any and all essors and assigns, to have, hold, ons thereof, and the said invention s, reissues and prolongations there appertaining thereto, for and during the renewals, reissues and prolongation assigns, in as ample and beneficial	ed, said assignor hereby and exclusive right, title eof, and in and to said renewals, reissues and exercise and enjoy the and any and all patents reof, with all the rights, ang the term or terms of ons thereof, for the use
AND said assignor assigns, any and all acts reissues and prolongation	hereby agrees to perform, upon the relating to the obtaining or to the assisthereof.	equest of said assignee, or said a sserting of said patents, including	assignee's successors or g any and all renewals,
	authorizes and requests the Commission and all divisions and continuation to the herewith.		
As an above-named made by me, and that I ar	inventor, I hereby declare that the ab n the original inventor or an original jo	ove-identified application was moint inventor of a claimed invention	ade or authorized to be on in the application.
I hereby acknowledg by fine or imprisonment of	ge that any willful false statement made of not more than five (5) years, or both	le in this declaration is punishable	e under 18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNOR (INVENTO	<i>R</i> ):	,	
Signature:	hwan 70	Date: <u>6 \( \begin{align*} \ell \\ \ell</u>	Jan 100x
Printed or Typed Name:	JO, Sang		

Page 9 of 9